
High Court of Australia
High Court of Australia Rule of Court 

(as of the 8th day of August 1996)
It is ordered as follows:-

Federal Court 
Judicial 
Circuit

The Northern Territory District Reg­
istrar advises that the Judicial Curcuit 
dates for the Federal Court of Aus­
tralia in 1997 are as follows:

3 March 1997 to 7 March 1997

2 June 1997 to 6 June 1997

30 June 1997 to 4 July 1997
(Full Court Sittings)

28 July 1997 to 1 August 1997

29 Sept 1997 to 3 Oct 1997

3 Nov 1997 to 7 Nov 1997

1. Sittings of the Court for the transaction of 
all such business as may be brought before 
it shall be held during the year 1997 at the 
places and commencing on the days here­
under mentioned, that is to say:

Canberra - Monday 3 February 1997
Canberra - Monday 3 March 1997
* Hobart - Monday 10 March 1997 at 2.15pm
Canberra - Wednesday 2 April 1997
Canberra - Monday 26 May 1997
* Brisbane - Monday 23 June 1997 at 2.15pm
Canberra - Monday 4 August 1997
* Adelaide - Monday 1 September 1997

at 2.15 pm
Canberra - Monday 22 September 1997
* Perth - Monday 20 October 1997

at 2.15pm
Canberra - Monday 3 November 1997
Canberra - Monday 1 December 1997

* No sittings will be held unless there is 
sufficient business to warrant the attend­
ance of the Court.

2. Sittings to hear applications for special 
leave to appeal will also be held at the 
places and on the days hereunder men­
tioned, that is to say :

Sydney - Thursday 13 February 1997 
Sydney - Friday 14 February 1997 
Melbourne - Friday 14 February 1997 
Sydney - Thursday 10 April 1997 
Sydney - Friday 11 April 1997 
Sydney - Friday 6 June 1997 
Melbourne - Friday 6 June 
Sydney - Thursday 14 August 1997 
Sydney - Friday 15 August 1997 
Melbourne - 15 August 1997 
Sydney - Friday 3 October 1997 
Sydney - Friday 14 November 1997 
Melbourne - Friday 14 November 1997 
Sydney - Friday 12 December 1997
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